Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

Mary Baker Mackenzie

1697 Stephanie Way

Minden, NV

89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same As Above

APN#: 1420-35-101-023

(space above for Recorder's use only)

DOC #

Page: 1 of 4

818664

02/20/2013 02:40PM Deputy: PK

Karen Ĕllison - Ŕecorder

Fee:

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:
Western Title Company

Douglas County - NV

BK-213 PG-5471 RPTT: 0.00

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380)

Signature_

Anu Wright

scrow Officer

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Mary Baker Mackenzie, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>Howard Reed Mackenzie</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Howard Reed Mackenzie</u> named as one of the parties in that certain <u>Grant</u>, <u>Bargain and Sale Deed</u> dated <u>6/4/2003</u> executed by <u>Mary Baker Mackenzie</u>, a married woman as her sole and seperate property to <u>Mary Baker Mackenzie</u> and <u>Howard Reed Mackenzie</u>, wife and <u>husband as joint tenants</u> as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. <u>579349</u>, on <u>6/9/2003</u>, in Book<u>0603</u>, Page 03883, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situated in and being a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 35, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of Parcel Map No. 1 for HELEN GOODNIGHT according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 12, 1980, in Book 1180 of Official Records at Page 550, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 50548.



BK 213 PG-5473

}SS

818664 Page: 3 of 4 02/20/2013

Affidavit – Death of Joint Tenant – Page 2

Dated_

Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on + LAN 14.2013,

by Mary Baker Mackenzie.

Notary Public

ANNETTE McCLEAN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 10-2122-5 - Expires April 26, 2014

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CER	TIFI	CATE	OF	DEATH
		$\cup \cap \vdash$	\sim	

2012015179

		1 1			STATE FILE NUMBER						
YPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX	0 , 1 1 1			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEA	ТН		
RMANENT	Howard Reed		MACKEN			September 2		Carson			
ACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	ON OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INST	FITUTION -Name(If	not either, give	e street 3e.lf Hosp. o Inpatient(Sp	or Inst. Indicate DO	A,OP/Emer.Rm. 4	SEX		
ECEDENT	Carson City		Carson Tahoe I				Inpatien		Male		
	5. RACE White		6. Hispanic Origin? Sp	pecify 7a. AG	E-Last y (Years)	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR . MOS DAYS	HOURS I MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)		No - Non-Hispanic		71			October 04	•		
	9a: STATE OF BIRTH (If not U	VER MARRIED, WIDO	OWED, 12. SUR	VIVING SPOUSE (if v							
NSTITUTION	name country) Californ	INESS OR INDUST		US Armed							
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUME 3090	Electrical	Forces								
RESIDENCE	LETION OF Electrical Engineer Electrical										
ITEMS	Nevada	Douglas		Minden	169	7 Stephanie Way	,	or No)	Specify Yes Yes		
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME		uffix)		400	PARENT NAME (Fire		ıffix)	_		
PARENTS	Harold Grant MACKENZIE Florence Marie WILSON										
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS: (Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, State, Zip)										
	, , ,	aret MACKENZIE				phanie Way Mind			$\overline{}$		
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Crema		cify) 19b. CEMETERY C	R CREMATORY - Truckee Mead	_{NAME} ows Crema	itory	19c. LOCATION	rks Nevada 8943	ate		
71 0011101			ar literial and	No. 1 (1)	*5-	-	1	IKS NEVAGA 0943) "		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY JOHN LAWRENCE DIRECTOR LICENSE Autumn Funerals & Cremations										
	SIGNA	ATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED	304R	No.	1575 N Lor	npa Ln Carson	City NV 89701			
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND A										
	□ 4		red at the time, date and SIGNATURE AUTH		113.	ne basis of examination late and place and due					
		MERON FERD	OWSALI M.D.	lete	O						
CERTIFIER	1 =		1c. HOUR OF DEATH	ENTICATED Participation Pa	22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c.	HOUR OF DEATH			
									PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	(Type or Print)	DING PHYSICIAN IF O	THER THAN CERTIFICA	e e	8 220.110	ONOGNOED DEAD (IM		; .			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS C	F CERTIFIER (PHYSIC	IAN, ATTENDING PHYS	ICIAN, MEDICAL E	XAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or	Print) 2	3b. LICENSE NUMBE	R		
		RON FERDOWS	ALI M.D. 1600 M				3	12745			
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	5.4	LE L YOUNG		0.6.1	ED BY REGISTRAR tember 25, 2012	YES	DE TO COMMUNICAE	_		
	OF HAMEDIATE CAUSE		AUTHENTICATED E CAUSE PER LINE FO	B (a) (b) (AND (c)	497 W 6 A	terriber 25, 2012	123	Interval between on	J .		
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (5) Shock	(ENTER UNLT ON	E CAUSE PER LINE FO	K (8), (0), AND (C)	1 Parija - Nice			Miles val. Detween on			
DEATH	(a)	R AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF			11.2		Interval between on	set and death		
ONDITIONS IF	(b) Ischem	ic Colitis		14.1 52.1	1.1		i				
ANY WHICH AVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OI	R AS A CONSEQUENCE						Interval between on	set and death		
IMMEDIATE ->	(c) Periphe	eral Vascular D	isease	自由 🗸					31 g		
TATING THE	TATING THE NOBERLYING AUSE LAST (d)										
CAUSE LAST											
1/	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1 26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) No										
-1						781 1 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	<u> </u>	No or No)	Yes		
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	T. 28b. DATE OF INJURY	((Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. F	OUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRE	:U				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spe	cify 29f PLACE OF IN	JURY- At home, farm, str	eat factory office	280 LOCATI	ON STREET OF	PRED No. CI	TY OR TOWN	STATE		
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spec		cet, ractory, omce-	209. 2007/11	3 3					
1	Ti.	and the second second	at the Third		1						

Information Corrected, State Affidavit# 57570, 10/05/2012 - 2

STATE REGISTRAR

818664 Page: 4 of 4 02/20/2013

BK 213 PG-5474

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

